U.S. CAGE Code 06324
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2008 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.
Table of Contents
Series IGE Unipole Power Connector
VG 95234 Type Bayonet Coupling
Connector Products and Part Numbers

Series IGE Unipole Power Connector
VG 95234 Type Bayonet Coupling
How To Order
1
Normal
Insert Rotation
Unipole Power
Connector
Bayonet Coupling
IAW VG 95234
Shell Size
See Table on Individual Product Pages
Contact
Gender
Z - Pin
F - Socket
Connector Shell Styles
0E - Wall Mount Receptacle with Accessory Threads
1E - In-Line Receptacle with Accessory Threads
2E - Front Panel Mount Receptacle—No Accessory Threads
6E - Straight Plug Connector w/ Grounding Fingers and Accessory Threads
8E - Plug Connector with Grounding Fingers and 90° Backshell
9E - Square Flange Through-Bulkhead Receptacle
IGE 6E 22 H9 Z N B - 03
Bayonet
Coupling
Contact Size
Size
Cable
MM2
D1
+0.3 / -0
D2
±0.2
L1
±0.2
L2
H2 25 7.7 10.9 14.0 11.0
H5 50 11.2 16.0 15.0 13.0
H9 95 16.2 21.0 20.5 18.5
H15 150 20.9 27.0 28.0 25.5
H24 240 26.8 31.6 30.0 27.0
Materials: All IGE Series Connectors use standard F8 Olive Drab plating; aluminum alloy shells.
Consult factory for alternate materials and plating.
Connector/Backshell Class
03 - Connector with Adapter for Heat Shrink Tubing
04 - Box Mounting Receptacle for Rear Panel Mounting with Crimp Contact
14 - Connector with Adapter for Shielding Braids and Heat Shrink Tubing
16 - Box Mounting Receptacle for Front Panel Mounting with Threaded Contact
2
Generalità
General description
La serie di connettori IGE è formata da connettori
unipolari utilizzati per la trasmissione di correnti
elevate a basso voltaggio come ad esempio su mezzi
militari o apparati industriali.
Strettamente derivata dalla VG95234, con la quale
condivide le dimensioni di accoppiamento e le
caratteristiche meccaniche, si differenzia da essa
nella costruzione degli inserti isolanti, costruiti in due
parti (anteriore e posteriore) e trattenuti all’interno
del connettore per mezzo di un anello elastico.
Una serie di O-ring posizionati all’interno ed
all’esterno dei connettori garantisce la tenuta stagna
fino ad 1 bar, mentre il sistema d’accoppiamento a
baionetta assicura da disaccoppiamenti accidentali in
presenza di vibrazioni.
IGE series connectors are unipolar connectors
used for the transmission of high currents with
low voltage as for example on military vehicles

18
IT 90376 ... Y/R
TP02
Tappo plastico antipolvere
Protective plastic cap
ØC
ØB ØA
Tappo di protezione contro la polvere. Cap for  pro tec t ion aga ins t  dust .
Codice D imens. Guscio ØA ØB ØC
P.N. She ll size ±0.25 ±0.25 ±0.78
IT 90376-18Y Receptacle 16 26.11 27.63 31.75
T P02-18 Receptacle 18 30.40 33.15 37.00
IT 90376-24R Receptacle 22 37.16 38.94 43.18
T P02-28 Receptacle 28 46.45 49.05 52.00
T P02-32 Receptacle 32 53.15 55.75 60.00
IT 90376-16R Plug 16 23.80 26.29 30.99
IT 90376-18R Plug 18 27.76 29.34 33.78
IT 90376-22R Plug 22 34.04 35.81 40.38
IT 90376-28R Plug 28 43.56 45.46 49.53
IT 90376-32R Plug 32 49.91 51.82 56.39